The State Law and Order Restoration Council, Multi-Party Democracy General Election Commission, Government, Chief Justice, Attorney-General and Auditor-General
Schedule (1)
	Serial

Number
	Serial 

Number

Contained in the State Budget Law, 1990
	Subject
	Responsible

Person
	Supplementary Expenditure Sanctioned

	
	
	
	
	Ordinary Expenditure
	Payment of Interest
	Contribution
	Capital Expenditure
	Debts
	Investment of Loans
	Savings

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Disbursement of Loans
	Repayment of Loans
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	
	
	
	
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats

	1
	1
	The State Law and Order Restoration Council
	Chairman of the State Law and Order Restoration Council or a person delegated by the Chairman
	51,912,920
	
	
	15,390,570
	
	
	
	

	2
	4
	Chief Justice
	Chief Justice or a person delegated by the Chief Justice
	1.953.000
	
	
	16,456,000
	
	
	
	

	3
	5
	Attorney-General
	Attorney-General or a Person delegated by the Attorney-General
	
	
	
	5,950,000
	
	
	
	

	4
	6
	Auditor-General
	Auditor-General or a person delegate by the Auditor-General
	
	
	
	18,176,000
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Total 
	
	53,865,930
	
	
	55,973,170
	
	
	
	


Ministries and Departments

Schedule (2)

	Serial 

Number
	Serial Number contain in the State Budget Law, 1990 
	Subject
	Responsible 

Person
	Supplementary Expenditure Sanction
	
	

	
	
	
	
	Ordinary

Expenditure
	Payment of Interested
	Contribution 


	Capital Expenditure
	Debts
	Investment in Organizations
	Savings

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Disbursement of Loans 
	Repayment of Loans
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	
	
	
	
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats

	1
	2
	Defence
	Prime Minister or a person delegated by the Prime Minister 
	
	
	
	2,556,495,000
	
	
	40,000,000
	

	2
	3
	Home and Religious Affairs
	ditto
	191,578,230
	
	
	337,101,990
	
	
	
	

	3
	4
	Social Welfare
	ditto
	13,031,000
	
	
	251,000
	
	
	
	

	4
	4
	Information
	ditto
	
	
	
	47,331,650
	
	
	
	

	5
	6
	Culture
	ditto
	
	
	
	60,279,000
	
	
	
	

	6
	7
	Education
	ditto
	228,400,000
	
	
	690,080,170
	
	
	
	

	7
	8
	Health
	ditto
	
	
	
	643,886,330
	
	
	
	

	8
	10
	Agriculture and Forests
	ditto
	97,506,700
	
	
	94,467,000
	
	
	
	

	9
	11
	Livestock Breeding and Fisheries
	ditto
	10,380,430
	
	
	2,725,000
	
	
	
	

	10
	12
	Mines
	ditto
	
	
	
	48,420,000
	
	
	
	

	11
	16
	Construction 
	ditto
	606,124,000
	
	
	326,900,300
	
	
	
	

	12
	17
	Transport and Communication 
	ditto
	2,100,000
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	18
	Trade
	Prime Minister or a person delegated by the Prime Minister
	
	
	
	2,007,500
	
	
	
	

	14
	19
	Co-operatives
	ditto
	2,250,000
	
	
	141,469,740
	
	
	
	

	15
	20
	Planning and Finance
	ditto
	26,019,000
	
	2,118,725,750
	95,453,160
	28,866,000
	
	
	

	16
	21
	Pensions and Gratuities
	ditto
	52,269,000
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Total
	
	1229658360
	
	2,118,725,750
	4,876,267,840
	28,866,000
	
	40,000,000
	


State Economic Organizations

Schedule (3)
	Serial

Number
	Serial Number contained in the State Budget Law, 1990
	Subject
	Responsible 

Person
	Supplementary Expenditure Sanction

	
	
	
	
	Ordinary Expenditure 
	Payment of Interest
	Contribution
	Capital

Expenditure
	Debts
	Investment in Organizations
	Savings

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Disbursement of Loans 
	Repayment of Loans
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	
	
	
	
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats

	1
	1
	State Economics Organization
	Prime Minister or a person delegated by the Prime Minister
	4,939,940,400
	
	
	1,135,545,860
	72,000,000
	1,512,400
	17,571,000
	

	
	
	Total
	
	4,939,940,400
	
	
	1,135,545,860
	72,000,000
	1,512,400
	17,571,000
	


Development Committees and Municipalities
Schedule (4)
	Serial

Number
	Serial Number contained in the State Budget Law, 1990
	Subject
	Responsible

Person
	Supplementary Expenditure Sanction

	
	
	
	
	Ordinary Expenditure 
	Payment of Interest
	Contribution
	Capital

Expenditure
	Debts
	Investment in Organizations 
	Savings

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Disbursement

of Loans
	Repayment of Loans
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	
	
	
	
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats

	1
	1
	Development Committees and Municipalities under the Military of Home and Religious Affairs
	Prime Minister or a person delegated by the Prime Minister
	617,336,800
	
	
	362,247,110
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Total
	
	617,336,800
	
	
	362,247,110
	
	
	
	


Sd./ Saw Maung

Senior General

Chairman

The State Law and Order Restoration Council

